502199677 01/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki ITABASHI	12/03/2012
Yoshiyuki SUGIMOTO	12/03/2012
Makoto ITO	12/03/2012
Keiji TANAKA	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13688671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2022634329 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022634300 Phone: Email:

aroberts@sgrlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Makuch

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave. N.W., Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, Ilp

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033035 M 403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ayisha M. Roberts

Total Attachments: 1

source=033035M403_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029653 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENI				
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>			
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,			
1) Naoki ITABASHI	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan			
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,			
2) Yoshiyuki SUGIMOTO	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan			
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,			
3) Makoto ITO	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan			
	c/o Yokohama Works of Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.,			
4) Keiji TANAKA	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-8588 Japan			
	ISATED WITH SELF-HEATING EFFECT OF A			
	ers Patent of the United States of America ther ember 29, 20/2, Serial No. 13/			
filed on <u>1909</u> Whereas	C/1001 27, 2012, Serial No. 157	; and		
SUMITOMO ELECTRIC IND	USTRIES, LTD.			
5-33, Kitahama 4- Osaka-shi, Osaka	chome, Chuo-ku,			
patents to be obtained therefor;	ntire right, title and interest in the application an			
NOW THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as ass	own that, for good and valuable consideration friggerian ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and	om assignee, the receipt of which is set over, and do hereby sell, assign,		
transfer, and set over unto the assign	nee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OL	JR entire right, title, and interest in and to		
which may be granted thereon, and	nd all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of		
Patents and Trademarks of the Unit	ed States to issue all Letters Patent for this inv	ention to assignee, its successors and		
assigns, in accordance with the terr	-			
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal				
proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional,				
continuation, and reissue application	nvention in said assignee, its successors and a ns, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve	ssigns, execute all divisional, rything possible to aid assignee, its		
successors and assigns, to obtain a	ind enforce proper patent protection for this invi	ention in the United States, it being		
understood that any expense incide assigns.	nt to the execution of such papers shall be born	ne by the assignee, its successors and		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1): Naoki Itaba	ch'	Daggard 2 7017		
Name:	Naoki ITABASHI	-ecember, 3, coll		
2): Upskingho	Pugimo to	December, 3, 2012 Docember 3, 20/2		
Name: Yo	oskiýuki SUGIMOTO			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Name:

RECORDED: 01/18/2013